going concern on a slump sale basis, pursuant to the provisions of 

Sl. 

No. 
Required Disclosure Details 

Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other relevant 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Transferee Company 
shall, in accordance with the terms of the Scheme, issue 
3,93,53,93,685 (Three Hundred Ninety Three Crore Fifty Three 
Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Five)  fully 
paid-up equity shares of the face value of  ₹ 10 /- (Indian Rupees 
Ten Only) each to the Company, each at a premium of ₹6/- (Rupees 
Six Only) and, if an adjustment in accordance with the Scheme is 
required, pay to the Company in value, such amounts as